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1RU Sliding Enclosure - Rodent Proof

PRODUCT INFORMATION
This rack mount sliding enclosure 
offers the installer a premium product 
with a variety of features for easy 
direct termination or fusion splicing 
of cables due to its unique sliding tray 
system. Its modular design provides 
the flexibility to choose from a variety 
of thru-adaptor types including 
ST, SC and LC.

Splice cassettes are easily fitted 
via pre-installed mountings and 
the sliding tray allows technicians 
easy access back into the enclosure 
after installation for repairs and 
maintenance.

Cable entry points on the rear are 
covered when not in use providing 
protection from rodents.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

•	 Tough and durable steel design

•	 Rodent  proof design

•	 Utilises modular coupler panels to suit yourconnector type (see 
coupler panels)

•	 Quality 2 stage sliding mechanism

•	 Adjustable mounting brackets

•	 Angled rear cable mounts

•	 Comes with M20 gland, strength clamp and cable management 
clips.

Size 43.6H x 482W x 269D mm

Coupler Panels 2

Colour Grey

Material Steel

Weight 4kg

SPECIFICATIONS

ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.  Description  

1RU-S-24MODRP 1RU Sliding Enclosure Rodent Proof

Part No.  Description  

1RU-S-24MODLCMM4RP Enclosure Kit with Splice Cassette, Pigtails and 24 OM4 LC Connectors

1RU-S-24MODLCSMRP Enclosure Kit with Splice Cassette, Pigtails and 24 SM LC Connectors

1RU-S-12MODLCSMRP Enclosure Kit with Splice Cassette, Pigtails and 12 SM LC Connectors

1RU-S-12MODLCMM4RP Enclosure Kit with Splice Cassette, Pigtails and 12 OM4 LC Connectors

Also Available in Kit Form
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In support of our policy of continuous product improvement we reserve the right to change materials and specifications without notice. Drawings, where shown, may not be to scale. Dimensions 
are metric and size maybe approximate. Where possible data sheets including MSDS are made available on our website and apps. All products should be installed and used in accordance to 
manufacturer’s instruction provided. Warning: products may be subject of registered designs and patents. Refer to our website or apps for terms and conditions on warranty. 


